

**MICHIGAN AVENUE 12th TO 15th PART A AND PART B**  
**Roadway Reconstruction and Sewer Work**  
**BID TAB - Part A & Part B**  
 Advertised: March 10, 2021 and March 17, 2021  
 Bid Opening: Wednesday, March 31, 2021

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor		Contractor	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc.		American Sewer Services, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.		Earth X, LLC		Super Excavators, Inc.		Wilkom Excavating & Grading, Inc.	
	<b>PART A Sewer Work (Sanitary &amp; Storm)</b>					UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1A	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,652.00	\$ 15,652.00
2A	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,851.00	\$ 8,851.00
3A	SAWING ASPHALT	2000.00	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 4,400.00
4A	SAWING CONCRETE	100.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 240.00
5A	ASPHALT REMOVAL	350.00	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,155.00
6A	CONCRETE REMOVAL	50.00	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 875.00
7A	CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	50.00	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00
8A	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8-INCH)	40.00	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 96.40	\$ 3,856.00
9A	STORM SEWER INLET REMOVAL	7.00	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 2,009.00
10A	REMOVING MANHOLES	5.00	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 2,755.00
11A	STORM SEWER PIPE REMOVAL (12-INCH OR LESS)	232.00	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,264.00
12A	SEALING STORM SEWER PIPE	1.00	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 307.00	\$ 307.00
13A	CONNECT PIPE INTO EXISTING STRUCTURE	6.00	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,153.00	\$ 6,918.00
14A	STORM SEWER, 10-INCH PVC	211.00	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,715.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,715.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,990.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,715.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,760.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,761.00
15A	STORM SEWER, 12-INCH PVC	138.00	LF	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,074.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 9,798.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 14,352.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 13,110.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 7,728.00
16A	CURB INLET, 2 X 2-FT	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00
17A	CURB INLET, 2 X 3-FT	9.00	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 17,730.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,839.00	\$ 16,551.00
18A	CURB INLET, 2.5 X 2.5-FT SPECIAL	1.00	EACH	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,824.00	\$ 1,824.00
19A	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, 4-FT DIAMETER	1.00	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,440.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,084.00	\$ 3,084.00
20A	RECONSTRUCT STORM SEWER MANHOLE RISER SECTION & ADJUST COVER	2.00	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 5,320.00
21A	SANITARY SEWER, 8-INCH PVC	1000.00	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 124,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 74,000.00
22A	SANITARY LATERAL, 6-INCH PVC	120.00	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 12,480.00
23A	RECONNECT 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	39.00	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 37,362.00
24A	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4-FT DIAMETER	4.00	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,348.00	\$ 17,392.00
25A	ADJUST MANHOLE	2.00	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,899.00	\$ 3,798.00
26A	INLET PROTECTION	29.00	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,943.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$ 293,098.00</b>		<b>\$ 254,553.00</b>		<b>\$ 228,082.00</b>		<b>\$ 235,306.00</b>		<b>\$ 250,290.00</b>		<b>\$ 310,235.00</b>		<b>\$ 248,924.00</b>

**MICHIGAN AVENUE 12th TO 15th PART A AND PART B**  
**Roadway Reconstruction and Sewer Work**  
**BID TAB - Part A & Part B**  
 Advertised: March 10, 2021 and March 17, 2021  
 Bid Opening: Wednesday, March 31, 2021

<b>PART B Roadway Reconstruction</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>Contractor</b>		<b>Contractor</b>		<b>Contractor</b>					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	<b>A.W. Oakes &amp; Son, Inc.</b>		<b>Stark Pavement Corp</b>		<b>Payne &amp; Dolan</b>					
						UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL				
1B	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00				
2B	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00				
3B	ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL & SUBGRADE PREPARATION	7000.00	SY	\$ 3.85	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 4.06	\$ 28,420.00				
4B	CONCRETE REMOVAL (6" OR LESS)	300.00	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00				
5B	CONCRETE REMOVAL	50.00	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15.15	\$ 757.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00				
6B	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	3400.00	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 14,280.00				
7B	SAWING ASPHALT	140.00	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 490.00				
8B	(LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)	0.00		\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -				
9B	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	600.00	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 42.42	\$ 25,452.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00				
10B	BASE AGGREGATE DENSE (1 1/4-INCH)	970.00	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,370.00	\$ 22.85	\$ 22,164.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 20,370.00				
11B	EXCAVATE & FILL SUBGRADE	500.00	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 34.34	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00				
12B	HMA PAVEMENT, BINDER	1200.00	TON	\$ 72.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 55.40	\$ 66,480.00				
13B	HMA PAVEMENT, SURFACE	700.00	TON	\$ 82.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 62.85	\$ 43,995.00	\$ 67.10	\$ 46,970.00				
14B	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 24-INCH	3220.00	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 57,960.00	\$ 18.65	\$ 60,053.00	\$ 18.20	\$ 58,604.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 49,910.00				
15B	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (HANDSET)	240.00	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 6,960.00				
16B	CONCRETE CURB PEDESTRIAN	22.00	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 627.00				
17B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (7 1/2-INCH)	26.00	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 76.70	\$ 1,994.20				
18B	CONCRETE SIDEWALK & SERVICE WALKS (5-INCH)	1000.00	SF	\$ 6.25	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 8,250.00				
19B	CONCRETE CURB RAMP 6 INCH	1350.00	SF	\$ 6.75	\$ 9,112.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 9,922.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,450.00				
20B	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD	182.00	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,280.00				
21B	LAWN RESTORATION (SEED)	50.00	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 505.00				
22B	LAWN RESTORATION (SOD)	1600.00	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13.03	\$ 20,848.00				
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$ 377,006.50</b>		<b>\$ 360,143.00</b>		<b>\$ 344,287.50</b>		<b>\$ 327,159.20</b>				